1-47LOA D CE NTE R S , M E TE R CO M B OS , S I N G LE S O CK E T M E TE R I N G , A N D R E S I D E NTI A L
CI RCU IT B R E A K E R S , B U Y LO G SEC TI O N 1
ReliaHome P-Series/P-Series+ main breaker kit
For use with 125A P-series and P-series+ load Centers; 22kAIC RMS symmetrical
Description Ordering code
Main Circuit Breaker Kit - Order appropriate THQL 10kAIC or THHQL 22kAIC breakers separately.
Includes service barriers for use with THQL or THHQL main.
TQMH000F¹
THQMH100F²
THQMH125F³
Note: Please review the footnotes listed with the individual Load Center ordering codes for proper parts needed to convert to a main
circuit breaker. This main breaker base is only applicable for all 125A ReliaHome convertible load centers.
¹TQMH000F comes with the mounting base only and breaker must be ordered separately at desired amperage.
²THQMH100F comes with a factory installed 100A THHQL breaker.
³THQMH125F comes with a factory installed 125A THHQL breaker.
—
ReliaHome circuit breaker accessories
ReliaHome T-Series and legacy PowerMark Gold and PRO main circuit breaker kit for use in 150A, 200A, & 225A
convertible load centers
	- Example - TLMXX20CCU - 200A Convertible Load Center
	- Includes mounting base
	- Not for use in 125A and below Convertible Load Centers (TLMXX12CCU)
	- Main Breaker Conversions for 125A load centers - see footnotes for individual catalog numbers
Description Ampere rating Ordering code Lug size
Main circuit breaker kits 22,000 AIC 100 THQMV100E 1-300 (cu), 2/0-300
125 THQMV125E
150 THQMV150E
175 THQMV175E
200 THQMV200E
225 THQMV225E
Note: Wire bending rules affect allowed wire sizes when THQMV breakers are installed in an enclosure. For load centers, the wire
range will be on the rating label. In addition, refer to the specifications for the main breaker versions of the load center you are
considering to review allowed wire ranges when a TLMXX20 load center is converted to main breaker.
ReliaHome P-Series/P-Series+ main breaker kit for use in 150A, 200A, & 225A convertible load centers
	- Example – PCCXX20 – 200A Convertible load center
	- Includes mounting base
	- Not for use in 125A and below Convertible load centers (PCCXX12)
	- Main Breaker Conversions for 125A load centers - see footnotes for individual ordering code numbers
Description Ampere rating Ordering code Lug size
Main circuit breaker kits 22,000 AIC 100 THQMV100F 1-300 (cu), 2/0-300
125 THQMV125F
150 THQMV150F
175 THQMV175F
200 THQMV200F
225 THQMV225F
Note: Wire bending rules affect allowed wire sizes when THQMV breakers are installed in an enclosure. For load centers, the wire
range will be on the rating label. In addition, refer to the specifications for the main breaker versions of the load center you are
considering to review allowed wire ranges when a PCCXX20 load center is converted to main breaker.
—
THQMV100F with
filler plates
—
THQMV200E
ReliaHome main circuit breaker kit
For use with 125A ReliaHome T-Series and legacy PowerMark Gold and PRO load centers; 22kAIC RMS symmetrical.
Description Ordering code
Main Circuit Breaker Kit - Order appropriate THQL 10kAIC or THHQL 22kAIC breakers separately.
Includes service barriers for use with
THQL or THHQL main.
TQMH000²
² �Please review the footnotes listed with the individual Load Center ordering codes for proper parts needed to convert to a main
circuit breaker. This main breaker base is only applicable for 16 circuit and larger 125 amp load centers, the TLM812RCU2, and all
125A ReliaHome convertible load centers.
—
TQMH000